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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9022019 BIPIN NEPALI 90 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

2 9021127 SUBASH THARU 90 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

3 9020141 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 87 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

4 9021073 OPI RAJ THARU 87 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

5 9022067 SUSMITA CHAUDHARY 87 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

6 9020083 BIKAU RAY 87 DARAITHATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

7 9021008 DEUMAN GHARTI MAGAR 87 NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

8 9021082 PRAJWAL THARU 86
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA
9 9020986 BHAKTA RAJ YOGI 85 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

10 9021169 SAMIKSHA DHITAL 84 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

11 9021035 KAMAL THAPA 84 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

12 9021027 JANAM KUMAR THARU 84 GYANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE

13 9020067 AARTI PALLI 84
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AAURAHIYA, 

KAPILVASTU
14 9020990 BIKASH CHAUDHARY 84 NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

15 9021141 UMESH THARU 84
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

16 9020981 ARJUN GAUTAM 84
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA
17 9021016 GOVINDA BUDHACHHETRI 83 NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

18 9020973 ABISHEK THARU 83
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA
19 9021068 NIRAK CHALAUNE 83 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

20 9021159 HARI BAHADUR KHADKA 82 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

21 9021015 GAHENDRA BAHADUR SHAHI 82 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

22 9022031 JAGAT KHADAKA 82 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

23 9021157 BIRENDRA KHADKA 82 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

24 9022049 RISHIRAM SAPKOTA 82 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

25 9020071 AMIT YADAV 82 PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

26 9022041 NARESH OLI 82 AADARSHA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG

27 9021130 SUMAN THARU 82 GYANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE

28 9020098 JITENDRA YADAV 82 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHALWARI, RUPANDEHI

29 9020081 BHIM BAHADUR KURMI 81 LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

30 9022047 RAMESH GHARTIMAGAR 81 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJHENA, DANG

31 9021165 MANISHA KHADKA 81 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

32 9020974 AMAN THARU 81 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

33 9020088 DHIRENDRA RAY YADAV 81 DARAITHATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

34 9021164 MAHENDRA DANGI 80 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJHENA, DANG

35 9022042 PARASH KHADAKA KSHETRI 80 BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA

36 9021081 PRADIP LONIYA 80 GYANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE

37 9022051 ROSHAN GIRI 80 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHALWARI, RUPANDEHI

38 9021126 SUBAS THARU 80 GYANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE

39 9022038 KHUM BAHADUR SARUMAGAR 80 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

40 9021088 PURNACHANDRA SHAH 80 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

41 9021155 BINOD GIRI 80 COLLEGE OF ALLIED TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

42 9022061 SHYAM BAHADUR THAPAMAGAR 80 BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA

43 9021171 SHER BAHADUR K C 80 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

44 9021111 SANDIP KUMAR THARU 80 BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA

1 9020977 ANIL RAMJALI MAGAR 79 NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Apang (Main Candidate)

Examination Date:

Level:

Council for Techncial Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Classified Scholarship Entrance Result - 2076

Province No. 5

Program:

CIVIL ENGINEERING Page 1 of 11



SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9020994 BINOD MALLA 79 PANINI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHIVEK, ARGHAKHACHI

2 9021043 LALICHAN BISTA 77 PANINI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHIVEK, ARGHAKHACHI

1 9022057 SANTOSH BISHOKARMA 79 PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

2 9022030 HIMAL RASAILE 78 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHALWARI, RUPANDEHI

3 9021018 GYAN BAHADUR B K 78 KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUJHUNG, PALPA

4 9021102 ROHIT BHUL 77 PANINI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHIVEK, ARGHAKHACHI

1 9020139 SAJMA KHATUN 75 LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9022015 ASMITA SUNAR 73 JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RANGSI, ROLPA

1 9021134 SWASTIKA BASNET 78 KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUJHUNG, PALPA

2 9020143 SHRISTHI NEUPANE 77 PALPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TENSEN, PALPA

3 9021163 LALITA BANGOSAI 77 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJHENA, DANG

4 9022058 SARITA PUN MAGAR 77 JANAKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

5 9021136 TIKA THAPA 76 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOGLI, DANG

6 9021078 PASHUPATI ADHIKARI 75 RAMBHADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

7 9020078 ASMITA SHREES 75 RAMBHADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

8 9020127 RACHANA PAUDEL 74 RAMBHADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

9 9021100 RESHMI THARU 73 AADARSHA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG

1 9021112 SANJAY KUCHHABADHIYA 65 KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUJHUNG, PALPA

2 9021108 SAMSHER RAJI 61 PANINI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHIVEK, ARGHAKHACHI

1 9021079 PAUL THARU 78

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AAURAHIYA, 

KAPILVASTU

2 9020115 NARESH BOHARA 77

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9021066 NIRAJAN KUMAR DAHIT THARU 79
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AAURAHIYA, 

KAPILVASTU

2 9022018 BIKASH KUMAL 78
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AAURAHIYA, 

KAPILVASTU

1 9021063 NARESH SARU MAGAR 76 KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUJHUNG, PALPA

2 9021148 AMISH PUN 75 JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RANGSI, ROLPA

1 9022052 RUJINA SHAHI 72 PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

2 9021096 RAME THARU 77

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

AADARSHA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG

Other Female (Main Candidate)

Janajati A (Main Candidate)

Janajati B Selection from target group (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)

Janajati D (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Dalit Female (Main Candidate)

Pichadheko Durgam Kshetra (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Muslim Female (Main Candidate)
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OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

3 9020979 ANUJ KUMAR THARU 76

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored 

candidate of 

other target 

group

JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RANGSI, ROLPA

1 9020112 MOHAMMAD ILYAS SUSALMAN 79 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BHALWARI, RUPANDEHI

1 9020998 BIRENDRA PASI 66 JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RANGSI, ROLPA

1 9021167 NIRDESH BASNET 71 PALPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TENSEN, PALPA

1 9020125 RABIN KUMAR PATEL 79 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

2 9020121 PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA BANIYA 78 PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

3 9021072 OM PRAKASH MAURYA 76 PALPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TENSEN, PALPA

4 9022055 SANDIP YADAV 76 AADARSHA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMAHI, DANG

5 9020129 RAJ KUMAR BADHAI 75 PALPA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, TENSEN, PALPA

6 9020130 RAJESH YADAV 72 DARAITHATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

7 9020069 ADITYA GUPTA 71 DARAITHATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

1 9022024 DIPENDRA OLI 78 BALKALYAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, LIWANG, ROLPA

2 9020145 SISHIR PANDEY 77 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

3 9021154 BIBEK KHADKA 77 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJHENA, DANG

4 9021161 KHAMBU RAWAL 77 RAMBHADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

5 9021084 PRAKASH KHANAL 76 LUMBINI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9020099 KAMAL OLI 78

2 9022039 LAXMAN OLI 78

3 9020122 PRABIN KUNWAR 76

4 9021124 SIDDARAJ DHAKAL 76

5 9022037 KHEM RAJ ACHARYA 76

6 9020116 NAZAM AHAMAD MUSALMAN 76

7 9021166 NABIN BK 76

8 9021052 MANOJ RANA 76

9 9020133 RAM KUMAR CHAUDHARY 76

10 9022014 ARJUN BAHADUR SUNAR 76

11 9020087 CHETAN KHADKA 76

1 9020111 MD AJMAT ALAM 75

2 9020136 SABIN BK 75

3 9021110 SANDIP KC 75

4 9022013 ARJUN BK 75

5 9021128 SUMAN KUMAR SHAHI 75

6 9020114 NAMRAJ RANA MAGAR 75

7 9020920 HIMAL KC 75

8 9020147 THAM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 75

9 9020975 AMARAJ BAM 75

10 9022020 CHAKRA BAHADUR RANA 75

11 9020106 MAHAMMAD SAHIL HASAN 74

12 9020097 JATIN THARU 74

13 9021144 YEKENDRA BAHADUR RAWAL 74

14 9021024 HUNDIRAJ CHAUDHARY 74

15 9021012 DIPAK B K 74

16 9020996 BIR BAHADUR BOHORA 74

17 9021007 DAMAN RAWAL 74

18 9022023 DILRAJ BK 74

19 9020999 BIRJA LAL THARU 74

20 9020119 NIRMAL BHATTARAI 73

21 9020971 AASHISH BHANDARI 73

22 9022048 RISHIKESH KHANAL 73

23 9020144 SHYAM KUMAR SARU MAGAR 73

Open  (Pass Candidate )

Open  (Alternative Candidate )

Muslim Community (Main Candidate)

Madhesi Dalit (main Candidate)

Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha Ghaite (main Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

24 9021028 JIBAN MAHATARA 73

25 9021142 UTTAM SINGH THAGUNNA 73

26 9020110 MD ALAMGIR 73

27 9020993 BINAYAK KHADKA 73

28 9020105 LUCKY SINGH SUNAR 73

29 9021151 BASANTA PARIYAR 73

30 9020126 RABIN DHAKAL 72

31 9020138 SAGAR PANDEY 72

32 9022065 SUNIL BISHOKARMA 72

33 9020075 ARJUN THAPA 72

34 9021145 YOGESH PANGALI 72

35 9021152 BHARAT MOHAN DANGI 72

36 9022021 CHANDRA PRAKESH SUNAR 72

37 9022053 RUPLAL DANGI 72

38 9022054 SALIKRAM OLI 72

39 9021115 SANTOSH SUNAR 72

40 9022068 YUBARAJ PALLI 72

41 9020092 GORAKH KHADKA 72

42 9021033 KALPANA BOHARA 72

43 9022059 SHAMBHU NEPALI 72

44 9020923 SURAJ SUNAR 72

45 9022066 SUNIL CHAUDHARY 72

46 9021080 PAWAN OLI 72

47 9021074 PADAM BAHADUR SAHAKARI 72

48 9022027 GURU PRASAD CHAUDHARY 72

49 9021048 MAHESH BC 71

50 9021114 SANTOSH B K 71

51 9020120 NISHAN NEPALI 71

52 9020917 BHIM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 71

53 9021022 HARI RANA 71

54 9021002 BISHAL CHAUDHARY 71

55 9021021 HARI KARNA BUDHA 71

56 9021089 PURUSOTTAM THARU 71

57 9021046 MADHAV RAM MAURYA 71

58 9021143 YAGYAJANG SHAHI 71

59 9021147 YUVRAJ BADUWAL 71

60 9020117 NIRAJAN YADAV 71

61 9021106 SAMARPAN THARU 71

62 9022026 GURU PRASAD CHAUDHARY 71

63 9021138 TILAK SARKI 71

64 9020085 BISHAL THAPA MAGAR 71

65 9020073 ANISHA NYOUPANE 70

66 9020094 HARI PAUDEL 70

67 9020922 SAJAN DANGI 70

68 9020091 GANESH ACHARYA 70

69 9022029 HEMRAJ BK 70

70 9021095 RAM CHANDRA DANGI 70

71 9020982 ASHOK KUMAR SHAHI 70

72 9021123 SHYAM LAMICHHANE 70

73 9021121 SHRISTI KC 70

74 9020970 AADESH NEUPANE 70

75 9020100 KAPIL KHADKA 69

76 9021039 KIRAN KHADKA 69

77 9022045 PRAKESH BK 69

78 9020140 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 69

79 9021030 KABINDRA ROKAYA 69

80 9021133 SUSMA HAMAL 69

81 9022034 KAMAL BUDHAMAGAR 69

82 9021140 UMESH DANGAR 69

83 9020992 BINAYA GAUTAM 69

84 9021170 SARADA CHANDA THAKURI 68

85 9022016 BHIMRAJ CHAPAI 68

86 9021026 JANAK RAJ TIMILSAINA 68

87 9020991 BIKRAM SUNAR 68

88 9020113 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 68

89 9021061 NANDALAL B K 68

90 9022064 SUMIT KUMARI CHAUDHARY 68

91 9021098 RAMSINGH B K 67
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

92 9021071 OBJAN SUNAR 67

93 9020084 BIRSINGH BUDTHAPA 67

94 9020984 BASANT KUMAR KAWAR 67

95 9021125 SOBAN SING SUNAR 67

96 9021103 RUDRAMAN BOHORA 67

97 9021158 DIPA DANGI 67

98 9020980 ANUJ KC 67

99 9022063 SUBASH SARKI 67

100 9021014 ELISHA PANDEY 67

101 9021146 YOGESH TAMATA 67

102 9021044 LOK RAJ BUDHA 67

103 9020109 MANOJ YADAV YADAV 67

104 9021059 NABIN KUMAR THARU 67

105 9021085 PRAKASH SUNAR 67

106 9020101 KOSHAL GAHA 66

107 9020128 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 66

108 9020989 BIKASH ADHIKARI 66

109 9022036 KHAGENDRA BOHARA 66

110 9021053 MANOJ BUDHATHOKI 66

111 9020148 TULSIRAM PANDEY 66

112 9021153 BHIM BAHADUR ROKAYA 66

113 9022025 DIPENDRA BOHARA 66

114 9021025 ISHWARI KUMARI THARU 66

115 9021062 NARENDRA THARU 66

116 9021149 AMRITA OLI 66

117 9021168 NIRMALA DANGI 66

118 9021118 SHATROHAN VERMA 66

119 9022043 PAWAN POUDEL 66

120 9022062 SUBASH OLI 66

121 9020107 MAHENDRA KOHAR 66

122 9021132 SURYA BIKRAM DANGI 66

123 9021113 SANJAY ACHARYA 65

124 9021011 DIPAK BOHARA 65

125 9021054 MOHAMMAD SHADAB ANSARI 65

126 9021057 NABIN GAHATRAJ 65

127 9021156 BIRENDRA JUNG SHAH 65

128 9021101 RIDDHI GAUTAM 65

129 9020082 BIBEK GAIRE 65

130 9021099 RESHAM MIJAR 65

131 9020918 DHIRENDRA NEPALI 65

132 9021091 RAJAN MAHATARA 65

133 9021119 SHER BAHADUR DHARALA 65

134 9021023 HIMAL PRASAD JOSHI 65

135 9021000 BIRSANA SARKI 65

136 9021129 SUMAN ADHIKARI 65

137 9021067 NIRAJAN PYAKUREL 65

138 9021076 PARAS KADAYAT 65

139 9021105 SAHBAN ALI DARJEE 65

140 9020983 ASMITA BOGATI 64

141 9020118 NIRMAL GHARTI MAGAR 64

142 9020135 ROBERT BHANDARI MAGAR 64

143 9021075 PARAS MAHAR 64

144 9022012 ANIL KUMAR BUDHA THOKI 64

145 9022022 DIL BAHADUR KAMI 64

146 9020123 PRAKASH KC 64

147 9020919 DIPAK SUNAR 64

148 9021139 TULK BAHADUR OLI 64

149 9022060 SHER BAHADUR KHADAKA 64

150 9021004 CHAKRA BAHADUR ROKAYA 64

151 9021137 TILAK PRASAD JAISI 64

152 9022017 BIJAYA PARIYAR 64

153 9021117 SATISH GHARTI 63

154 9020921 MAHENDRA GHARTI MAGAR 63

155 9021041 KRISHNA KHADKA 63

156 9020074 ANUJ PANDEY 63

157 9021058 NABIN CHAUDHARY 63

158 9021107 SAMJHANA PANDEY 63

159 9022010 ALINA POKHREL 63
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

160 9022044 PRAKASH PUN 63

161 9021047 MAHESH BUDHA 63

162 9021094 RAM BAHADUR THARU 63

163 9021064 NIRAJAN DHAMI 63

164 9021090 PUSPA CHAND 63

165 9021017 GOVINDA BAHADUR BUDHA 63

166 9021003 BISHNU CHANDRA BOHARA 62

167 9020972 ABHISHEK RANA 62

168 9020997 BIR BAHADUR B K 62

169 9021150 ANUSHA SHARMA 62

170 9021093 RAJKUMAR B K 62

171 9020976 AMIT THARU 62

172 9020093 GOVINDA GHARTI 62

173 9021036 KAMAL RAJ UPADHAYAY 62

174 9021009 DIL BAHADUR KHATRI 62

175 9021069 NIRAMALA GIRI 62

176 9022011 AMAR BUDHA MAGAR 62

177 9021083 PRAKASH TAMATA 62

178 9021160 JAN BAHADUR BUDHA 61

179 9020102 KUSHMA RANA 61

180 9021013 DIPESH GAJMER 61

181 9021051 MANISHA BUDHATHOKI 61

182 9020978 ANJALI BUDHATHOKI 61

183 9022056 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 61

184 9020076 ARJUN PRASAD CHAMAR 61

185 9021120 SHIRJANA PARIYAR 61

186 9020132 RAM KARAN YADAV 61

187 9021055 MOHAN BAHADUR SHAHI 61

188 9021070 NIRMALA KUMARI SHAHI 61

189 9021109 SANDESH SARKI 60

190 9020142 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 60

191 9020103 LAXMAN KUMAR YADAV 60

192 9021040 KIRAN JUNG SHAH 60

193 9021019 HARENDRA SIJAPATI 60

194 9022046 RAMESH OLI 60

195 9021131 SURAJ CHAUDHARY 59

196 9021060 NABIN B K 59

197 9020985 BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA 59

198 9020068 AAYUSH GHARTI 59

199 9021045 LOK RAJ BUDHA 59

200 9021056 MUKTI SAPKOTA 59

201 9021010 DINESH BASYAL 59

202 9021029 JIBRAJ ADHIKARI 58

203 9021050 MANIJAN SHAHI 58

204 9021077 PARKASH SHAHI 58

205 9021135 TIKA NAKAL 58

206 9021065 NIRAJAN BASYAL 58

207 9021005 DAIJULA THAPA 58

208 9020089 DURGA PRASAD HARIJAN 57

209 9020988 BIKASH BAHADUR BUDHA 57

210 9020987 BIBEK NEPALI 57

211 9021020 HARI RAM THARU 57

212 9021049 MANGALA SHAHI 57

213 9020104 LAXMI NEUPANE 57

214 9021042 KRISHNA NEPALI 56

215 9021104 SAGAR THARU 56

216 9021006 DAKHAL KAMI 55

217 9022033 KAMAL SHARMA 54

218 9021116 SAPANA CHAND 54

219 9020096 JAFARULLAH MUSALMAN 54

220 9021037 KARNA BAHADUR BOHORA 52

221 9020137 SACHIN POKHREL 40

222 9230016 MANISHA PANTH 40

223 9021092 RAJIN SHAHI 40

224 9021162 KUSHAL KHATRI 40

225 9020995 BIPANA KUNWAR 40

226 9021038 KARUNA K C 40

227 9020086 CHANDRA BAHADUR SARU 40

228 9021086 PRAKRITI SHAHI 40
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

229 9021122 SHUSILA K C 40

230 9020131 RAKESH KOHAR 40

231 9020070 AMIN KAYAT 40

232 9020090 GANESH GHARTI MAGAR 40

233 9021031 KABITA BALAN CHHETRI 40

234 9021087 PURNA BAHADUR BAM 40

235 9020077 ASIM GAIRE 40

236 9022028 HARI BK 40

237 9020134 RINKU KUMAR YADAV 40

238 9021097 RAMESH BAHADUR SHAHI 40

239 9020080 BASANTA PUN 40

240 9020095 HIMAL GC 40

241 9022040 MAHENDRA BAHADUR BUDHA 40

242 9020072 ANIL RAM 40

1 9020070 AMIN KAYAT 40

1 9021124 SIDDARAJ DHAKAL 76

1 9020975 AMARAJ BAM 75

2 9021012 DIPAK B K 74

3 9021007 DAMAN RAWAL 74

4 9021074 PADAM BAHADUR SAHAKARI 72

5 9021021 HARI KARNA BUDHA 71

6 9021147 YUVRAJ BADUWAL 71

7 9021095 RAM CHANDRA DANGI 70

8 9021030 KABINDRA ROKAYA 69

9 9021140 UMESH DANGAR 69

10 9021026 JANAK RAJ TIMILSAINA 68

11 9021071 OBJAN SUNAR 67

12 9020084 BIRSINGH BUDTHAPA 67

13 9021103 RUDRAMAN BOHORA 67

14 9021044 LOK RAJ BUDHA 67

15 9021153 BHIM BAHADUR ROKAYA 66

16 9021113 SANJAY ACHARYA 65

17 9021156 BIRENDRA JUNG SHAH 65

18 9021099 RESHAM MIJAR 65

19 9021119 SHER BAHADUR DHARALA 65

20 9021023 HIMAL PRASAD JOSHI 65

21 9021067 NIRAJAN PYAKUREL 65

22 9021117 SATISH GHARTI 63

23 9022044 PRAKASH PUN 63

24 9021047 MAHESH BUDHA 63

25 9021064 NIRAJAN DHAMI 63

26 9021017 GOVINDA BAHADUR BUDHA 63

27 9021003 BISHNU CHANDRA BOHARA 62

28 9020997 BIR BAHADUR B K 62

29 9021036 KAMAL RAJ UPADHAYAY 62

30 9021009 DIL BAHADUR KHATRI 62

31 9021083 PRAKASH TAMATA 62

32 9021160 JAN BAHADUR BUDHA 61

33 9021120 SHIRJANA PARIYAR 61

34 9021055 MOHAN BAHADUR SHAHI 61

35 9021070 NIRMALA KUMARI SHAHI 61

36 9021109 SANDESH SARKI 60

37 9021040 KIRAN JUNG SHAH 60

38 9020985 BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA 59

39 9021029 JIBRAJ ADHIKARI 58

40 9021050 MANIJAN SHAHI 58

41 9021077 PARKASH SHAHI 58

42 9021005 DAIJULA THAPA 58

43 9021049 MANGALA SHAHI 57

44 9021006 DAKHAL KAMI 55

45 9021116 SAPANA CHAND 54

46 9021092 RAJIN SHAHI 40

47 9021086 PRAKRITI SHAHI 40

48 9021122 SHUSILA K C 40

49 9021097 RAMESH BAHADUR SHAHI 40

Apanga  (Alternative Candidate )

Durgam  (Alternative Candidate )

Durgam  (Pass Candidate )
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MARK
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50 9022040 MAHENDRA BAHADUR BUDHA 40

1 9021166 NABIN BK 76

2 9022014 ARJUN BAHADUR SUNAR 76

3 9020136 SABIN BK 75

4 9022013 ARJUN BK 75

1 9021012 DIPAK B K 74

2 9022023 DILRAJ BK 74

3 9020105 LUCKY SINGH SUNAR 73

4 9021151 BASANTA PARIYAR 73

5 9022065 SUNIL BISHOKARMA 72

6 9022021 CHANDRA PRAKESH SUNAR 72

7 9021115 SANTOSH SUNAR 72

8 9022059 SHAMBHU NEPALI 72

9 9020923 SURAJ SUNAR 72

10 9021114 SANTOSH B K 71

11 9020120 NISHAN NEPALI 71

12 9021138 TILAK SARKI 71

13 9022029 HEMRAJ BK 70

14 9022045 PRAKESH BK 69

15 9020991 BIKRAM SUNAR 68

16 9021061 NANDALAL B K 68

17 9021098 RAMSINGH B K 67

18 9021071 OBJAN SUNAR 67

19 9021125 SOBAN SING SUNAR 67

20 9022063 SUBASH SARKI 67

21 9021146 YOGESH TAMATA 67

22 9021085 PRAKASH SUNAR 67

23 9021057 NABIN GAHATRAJ 65

24 9021099 RESHAM MIJAR 65

25 9020918 DHIRENDRA NEPALI 65

26 9021000 BIRSANA SARKI 65

27 9021075 PARAS MAHAR 64

28 9022022 DIL BAHADUR KAMI 64

29 9020919 DIPAK SUNAR 64

30 9022017 BIJAYA PARIYAR 64

31 9020997 BIR BAHADUR B K 62

32 9021093 RAJKUMAR B K 62

33 9021083 PRAKASH TAMATA 62

34 9021013 DIPESH GAJMER 61

35 9020076 ARJUN PRASAD CHAMAR 61

36 9021120 SHIRJANA PARIYAR 61

37 9021109 SANDESH SARKI 60

38 9021060 NABIN B K 59

39 9020089 DURGA PRASAD HARIJAN 57

40 9020987 BIBEK NEPALI 57

41 9021042 KRISHNA NEPALI 56

42 9021006 DAKHAL KAMI 55

43 9022028 HARI BK 40

44 9020072 ANIL RAM 40

1 9021000 BIRSANA SARKI 65

1 9021120 SHIRJANA PARIYAR 61

1 9021033 KALPANA BOHARA 72

2 9020073 ANISHA NYOUPANE 70

3 9021121 SHRISTI KC 70

1 9021039 KIRAN KHADKA 69

2 9021133 SUSMA HAMAL 69

3 9021170 SARADA CHANDA THAKURI 68

4 9021158 DIPA DANGI 67

5 9021014 ELISHA PANDEY 67

6 9021025 ISHWARI KUMARI THARU 66

7 9021149 AMRITA OLI 66

8 9021168 NIRMALA DANGI 66

Dalit   (Alternative Candidate )

Dalit   (Pass Candidate )

Dalit Female   (Alternative Candidate )

Dalit Female   (Pass Candidate )

Other  Female   (Alternative Candidate )

Other  Female   (Pass Candidate )
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OBTAINED 

MARK
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9 9021101 RIDDHI GAUTAM 65

10 9021129 SUMAN ADHIKARI 65

11 9020983 ASMITA BOGATI 64

12 9021041 KRISHNA KHADKA 63

13 9021107 SAMJHANA PANDEY 63

14 9022010 ALINA POKHREL 63

15 9021090 PUSPA CHAND 63

16 9021150 ANUSHA SHARMA 62

17 9021069 NIRAMALA GIRI 62

18 9020102 KUSHMA RANA 61

19 9021051 MANISHA BUDHATHOKI 61

20 9020978 ANJALI BUDHATHOKI 61

21 9021070 NIRMALA KUMARI SHAHI 61

22 9021135 TIKA NAKAL 58

23 9021005 DAIJULA THAPA 58

24 9021049 MANGALA SHAHI 57

25 9020104 LAXMI NEUPANE 57

26 9021116 SAPANA CHAND 54

27 9230016 MANISHA PANTH 40

28 9020995 BIPANA KUNWAR 40

29 9021038 KARUNA K C 40

30 9021086 PRAKRITI SHAHI 40

31 9021122 SHUSILA K C 40

32 9021031 KABITA BALAN CHHETRI 40

33 9020080 BASANTA PUN 40

1 9020133 RAM KUMAR CHAUDHARY 76

1 9020097 JATIN THARU 74

2 9021024 HUNDIRAJ CHAUDHARY 74

3 9020999 BIRJA LAL THARU 74

4 9022066 SUNIL CHAUDHARY 72

5 9022027 GURU PRASAD CHAUDHARY 72

6 9021002 BISHAL CHAUDHARY 71

7 9021089 PURUSOTTAM THARU 71

8 9021106 SAMARPAN THARU 71

9 9022026 GURU PRASAD CHAUDHARY 71

10 9022064 SUMIT KUMARI CHAUDHARY 68

11 9021059 NABIN KUMAR THARU 67

12 9020128 RAHUL CHAUDHARY 66

13 9021025 ISHWARI KUMARI THARU 66

14 9021062 NARENDRA THARU 66

15 9021058 NABIN CHAUDHARY 63

16 9021094 RAM BAHADUR THARU 63

17 9020976 AMIT THARU 62

18 9022056 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 61

19 9021131 SURAJ CHAUDHARY 59

20 9021020 HARI RAM THARU 57

21 9021104 SAGAR THARU 56

1 9020114 NAMRAJ RANA MAGAR 75

2 9020147 THAM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 75

1 9020144 SHYAM KUMAR SARU MAGAR 73

2 9020075 ARJUN THAPA 72

3 9022068 YUBARAJ PALLI 72

4 9020917 BHIM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 71

5 9020085 BISHAL THAPA MAGAR 71

6 9022034 KAMAL BUDHAMAGAR 69

7 9020101 KOSHAL GAHA 66

8 9020118 NIRMAL GHARTI MAGAR 64

9 9020135 ROBERT BHANDARI MAGAR 64

10 9021117 SATISH GHARTI 63

11 9020921 MAHENDRA GHARTI MAGAR 63

12 9022044 PRAKASH PUN 63

13 9020093 GOVINDA GHARTI 62

14 9022011 AMAR BUDHA MAGAR 62

Janajati D   (Alternative Candidate )

Janajati D   (Pass Candidate )

Janajati C   (Pass Candidate )

Janajati C   (Alternative Candidate )
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15 9021160 JAN BAHADUR BUDHA 61

16 9020102 KUSHMA RANA 61

17 9020068 AAYUSH GHARTI 59

18 9020086 CHANDRA BAHADUR SARU 40

19 9020070 AMIN KAYAT 40

20 9020090 GANESH GHARTI MAGAR 40

21 9020080 BASANTA PUN 40

1 9020116 NAZAM AHAMAD MUSALMAN 76

1 9020111 MD AJMAT ALAM 75

2 9020106 MAHAMMAD SAHIL HASAN 74

3 9020110 MD ALAMGIR 73

4 9021054 MOHAMMAD SHADAB ANSARI 65

5 9021105 SAHBAN ALI DARJEE 65

6 9020096 JAFARULLAH MUSALMAN 54

1 9020076 ARJUN PRASAD CHAMAR 61

1 9020072 ANIL RAM 40

1 9020917 BHIM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 71

1 9021053 MANOJ BUDHATHOKI 66

1 9021046 MADHAV RAM MAURYA 71

2 9020117 NIRAJAN YADAV 71

3 9020140 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 69

1 9020113 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 68

2 9020109 MANOJ YADAV YADAV 67

3 9021118 SHATROHAN VERMA 66

4 9020107 MAHENDRA KOHAR 66

5 9020132 RAM KARAN YADAV 61

6 9020142 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 60

7 9020103 LAXMAN KUMAR YADAV 60

8 9020131 RAKESH KOHAR 40

9 9020134 RINKU KUMAR YADAV 40

1 9021124 SIDDARAJ DHAKAL 76

2 9022037 KHEM RAJ ACHARYA 76

3 9021052 MANOJ RANA 76

4 9020087 CHETAN KHADKA 76

1 9020136 SABIN BK 75

2 9020147 THAM BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 75

3 9020097 JATIN THARU 74

4 9021007 DAMAN RAWAL 74

5 9020999 BIRJA LAL THARU 74

6 9020971 AASHISH BHANDARI 73

7 9020144 SHYAM KUMAR SARU MAGAR 73

8 9020993 BINAYAK KHADKA 73

9 9020105 LUCKY SINGH SUNAR 73

10 9020075 ARJUN THAPA 72

11 9021152 BHARAT MOHAN DANGI 72

12 9022021 CHANDRA PRAKESH SUNAR 72

13 9022053 RUPLAL DANGI 72

14 9022054 SALIKRAM OLI 72

15 9020092 GORAKH KHADKA 72

16 9021074 PADAM BAHADUR SAHAKARI 72

17 9021002 BISHAL CHAUDHARY 71

18 9021021 HARI KARNA BUDHA 71

19 9021143 YAGYAJANG SHAHI 71

19 9021147 YUVRAJ BADUWAL 71

20 9020073 ANISHA NYOUPANE 70

21 9020094 HARI PAUDEL 70

Aarthik Bipanna (Pass Candidate )

Muslim Community   (Alternative Candidate )

Muslim Community   (Pass Candidate )

Madhesi Dalit Community  (Alternative Candidate )

Madhesi Dalit Community    (Pass Candidate )

Janaadolan   (Alternative Candidate )

Janaadolan   (Pass Candidate )

Other Madeshi (Alternative Candidate )

Other Madeshi (Pass Candidate )

Aarthik Bipanna (Alternative Candidate )
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22 9020091 GANESH ACHARYA 70

23 9020982 ASHOK KUMAR SHAHI 70

24 9021121 SHRISTI KC 70

25 9020100 KAPIL KHADKA 69

26 9021170 SARADA CHANDA THAKURI 68

27 9021071 OBJAN SUNAR 67

28 9021158 DIPA DANGI 67

29 9020980 ANUJ KC 67

30 9021044 LOK RAJ BUDHA 67

31 9020989 BIKASH ADHIKARI 66

32 9022036 KHAGENDRA BOHARA 66

33 9020148 TULSIRAM PANDEY 66

34 9021168 NIRMALA DANGI 66

35 9021057 NABIN GAHATRAJ 65

36 9021101 RIDDHI GAUTAM 65

37 9020082 BIBEK GAIRE 65

38 9021091 RAJAN MAHATARA 65

39 9020983 ASMITA BOGATI 64

40 9021075 PARAS MAHAR 64

41 9022012 ANIL KUMAR BUDHA THOKI 64

42 9022022 DIL BAHADUR KAMI 64

43 9022060 SHER BAHADUR KHADAKA 64

44 9021004 CHAKRA BAHADUR ROKAYA 64

45 9021117 SATISH GHARTI 63

46 9021041 KRISHNA KHADKA 63

47 9021058 NABIN CHAUDHARY 63

48 9021064 NIRAJAN DHAMI 63

49 9021003 BISHNU CHANDRA BOHARA 62

50 9021150 ANUSHA SHARMA 62

51 9020093 GOVINDA GHARTI 62

52 9021036 KAMAL RAJ UPADHAYAY 62

53 9021069 NIRAMALA GIRI 62

54 9020102 KUSHMA RANA 61

55 9021070 NIRMALA KUMARI SHAHI 61

56 9021109 SANDESH SARKI 60

57 9020068 AAYUSH GHARTI 59

58 9021045 LOK RAJ BUDHA 59

59 9021050 MANIJAN SHAHI 58

60 9021135 TIKA NAKAL 58

61 9020988 BIKASH BAHADUR BUDHA 57

62 9021049 MANGALA SHAHI 57

63 9021006 DAKHAL KAMI 55

64 9022033 KAMAL SHARMA 54

65 9021162 KUSHAL KHATRI 40

66 9020995 BIPANA KUNWAR 40

67 9021038 KARUNA K C 40

68 9021122 SHUSILA K C 40

69 9020090 GANESH GHARTI MAGAR 40

70 9021097 RAMESH BAHADUR SHAHI 40

71 9020095 HIMAL GC 40
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